
7 April 2021 

BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebjoy Towers 
Dalal Street 
Mumbai 400001 

Scrip Code: 532622 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) 
Mumbai - 400 051 

Trading Symbol: GDL 

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 57(1) of SEEI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 

Ref: Our letter dated 3 March 2021 

Full redemption of Non-Convertible Debentures - Series A2- ISIN INE852F07087 (Scrip code -

958710) & Series A3 - ISIN-INE852F07012 (Scrip code - 958703) 

We would like to inform you that the Company has fully redeemed Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) together 
with interest on Series A2- ISIN INE852F07087 (Scrip cdode-958710) and Series A3- ISIN- INE852F07012 
(Scrip code - 958703), on the Scheduled redemption date-7 April 2021 , by making a total payment of 
Rs. 20,61,41,782 today (Principal amount - Rs. 20,00,00,000 and interest - Rs.61,41 ,782). Details given below: 

ISIN Series NCDs Principal Interest Redemption Amount 

INE852F07087 A2 150.00 15,00,00,000 46,31,508 15,46,31,508 

INE852F07012 A3 50.00 5,00,00,000 15,10,274 5,15,10,274 

Total 200 20,00,00,000 61,41,782 20,61,41,782 

Corporate action for cancellation of above 200 NCDs has been initiated. Post this redemption; the Outstanding, 
as on date, is 2,800 debentures aggregating to Rs. 280 crores, detailed below: 

ISIN Series NCDs 

INE852F07020 B2 100.00 

INE852F07038 C2 100.00 

INE852F07046 02 100.00 

INE852F07053 E2 100.00 

INE852F07061 F2 100.00 

INE852F07095 Bl 400.00 

INE852F07103 C1 450.00 

INE852F07111 01 450.00 

INE852F07129 El 450.00 

INE852F07137 F1 550.00 

TOTAL 2,800.00 

Kindly take the information on recorcl . 

For GATEWAY DISTRIPARKS LIMITED 

£ a, o, J»';. 
ve!W-?-
Company Secretary 

Face Value 

1000000 

1000000 

1000000 

1000000 

1000000 

1000000 

1000UUU 

1000000 

1000000 

1000000 

GATEVVAY DISTRIPARKS Lli'VIlTED 

Amount 

10,00,00,000 

10,00,00,000 

10,00,00,000 

10,00,00,000 

10,00,00,000 

40,00,00,000 

45,UO,OO,OOO 

45,00,00,000 

45,00,00,000 

55,00,00,000 

280,00,00,000 

Regd. Office: Sector 6, Dronagiri, Taluka Uran, District Raigad, Navi Mwnbai - 400 707, Maharashtra, India 
T +91 22 2724 6500 F +91 222724 6538 E gdlcf.~@gateway-distriparks.com W www.gateway-distriparks.com 

C I N L74899MH1994PLC164024 


