

## 7 April 2021

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebjoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 532622	Trading Symbol: GDL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 57(1) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Our letter dated 3 March 2021

Full redemption of Non-Convertible Debentures – Series A2– ISIN INE852F07087 (Scrip code – 958710) & Series A3 – ISIN–INE852F07012 (Scrip code – 958703)

We would like to inform you that the Company has fully redeemed Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) together with interest on Series A2- ISIN INE852F07087 (Scrip cdode-958710) and Series A3- ISIN- INE852F07012 (Scrip code - 958703), on the Scheduled redemption date-7April 2021, by making a total payment of Rs. 20,61,41,782 today (Principal amount – Rs. 20,00,00,000 and interest – Rs.61,41,782). Details given below:

ISIN	Series	NCDs	Principal	Interest	Redemption Amount
INE852F07087	A2	150.00	15,00,00,000	46,31,508	15,46,31,508
INE852F07012	A3	50.00	5,00,00,000	15,10,274	5,15,10,274
Total		200	20,00,00,000	61,41,782	20,61,41,782

Corporate action for cancellation of above 200 NCDs has been initiated. Post this redemption; the Outstanding, as on date, is 2,800 debentures aggregating to Rs. 280 crores, detailed below:

ISIN	Series	NCDs	Face Value	Amount
INE852F07020	B2	100.00	1000000	10,00,00,000
INE852F07038	C2	100.00	1000000	10,00,00,000
INE852F07046	D2	100.00	1000000	10,00,00,000
INE852F07053	E2	100.00	1000000	10,00,00,000
INE852F07061	F2	100.00	1000000	10,00,00,000
INE852F07095	B1	400.00	1000000	40,00,00,000
INE852F07103	C1	450.00	1000000	45,00,00,000
INE852F07111	D1	450.00	1000000	45,00,00,000
INE852F07129	E1	450.00	1000000	45,00,00,000
INE852F07137	F1	550.00	1000000	55,00,00,000
TOTAL		2,800.00		280,00,00,000

Kindly take the information on record.

For GATEWAY DISTRIPARKS LIMITED

Company Secretary